
 

 



Background Context 

Nakuru City has continued to register steady economic and spatial growth following 

its conferment of city status in 2021. Strategically located along the Northern Corridor 

and serving as a regional commercial hub within the Rift Valley, the City hosts a 

diverse range of enterprises. This expansion of economic activity has contributed 

significantly to employment creation and local revenue generation. However, the rapid 

growth has also exposed gaps in the consolidation, management, and utilization of 

business-related data within the City administration. 

The establishment of a comprehensive Business Enterprise Database for Nakuru City 

is therefore intended to provide a centralized and structured repository of enterprise 

information. Standardized industrial classification frameworks are applied to ensure 

uniform categorization of enterprises and to support comparability across reporting 

periods. The database further enhances integration with spatial planning processes 

through the incorporation of geolocation such as geographic coordinates and street 

address.  

In addition, the database strengthens revenue administration by facilitating accurate 

tracking of licensed enterprises, identifying gaps in compliance, and supporting 

projections of own-source revenue. It provides a reliable evidence base for economic 

planning, investment promotion, and targeted support to priority sectors, including 

small and medium enterprises. 

 

 

 



O Name of the Business Nature of the Business Code Sector Address / Street Geolocation Number Email Address Hours Status
x_coordinate e

1 Barclays bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.07068492 -0.28166295 7.512E+09 barclays.kenya@barclays.com 8AM-4PM
2 National Bank-Nakuru bank K Financial&Insurance Show Ground Road 36.06923005 -0.27419458 7.202E+09 info@nationalbank.co.ke 8AM-4PM
3 Nakuru Currency Centre bank K Financial&Insurance Lower Bedi Road 36.05953324 -0.28508326 comms@centralbank.go.ke 8AM-4PM
4 Credit Bank bank K Financial&Insurance Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05864706 -0.28463532 info@creditbank.co.ke 8AM-4PM
5 KCB bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.05810357 -0.28146333 715906623 nakuru@kcb.co.ke 8AM-4PM
6 Equity Bank bank K Financial&Insurance Mburu Gichua Road 36.07356056 -0.28031023 info@equitybank.co.ke 8AM-4PM
7 Standard Chartered bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.06934585 -0.28159855 203293900 8AM-4PM
8 Crater Garden Villa Bar bar I Accommodation&Food Service Show Ground Road 36.06417055 -0.27619196 794218353 gardenvilla32@gmail.com 24Hours
9 Show Park bar I Accommodation&Food Service Show Ground Road 36.06178300 -0.27873699 24Hours

10 Chrome Grill and Lounge bar I Accommodation&Food Service West Road 36.06252608 -0.28822954 707615738 24Hours
11 19th county palace bar I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.13655690 -0.29564732 717297059 24Hours
12 Elly's Barbershop and Spa barbershop M Service Kanu St. 36.06761728 -0.30154584 711582968 eliusjuma38@gmail.com 9AM-5PM
13 Kencity Bike Shop bicycle shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kenyatta Lane 36.07461194 -0.28429719 9AM-5PM
14 Wambus Cafe cafe I Accommodation&Food Service Kanu St. 36.07343096 -0.29880800 9AM-5PM
15 Alnas cafe I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.13993613 -0.30881520 9AM-5PM
16 CMC Motors car parts shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06170180 -0.28451101 751221876 9AM-5PM
17 CMC Motors car parts shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05079682 -0.28724525 790444999 9AM-5PM
18 ishel carwash H Transportation&Storage Old Nairobi Road 36.07510633 -0.29778780 722000000 9AM-5PM
19 Hass Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.09927175 -0.28029953 711132209 info@hasspetroleum.com 24Hours
20 OLA Energy fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Kenyatta Avenue 36.18074830 -0.34819175 728471148 customercare@olaenergy.co.ke 24Hours
21 OLA Energy fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Kabarak road 36.11576672 -0.23073607 722250190 customercare@olaenergy.co.ke 24Hours
22 Caltex fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Sirikwa St. 36.11890835 -0.22379245 751851116 24Hours
23 Kester fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05334057 -0.28488684 512217106 24Hours

24
Delta Service Station- 
Nakuru / Eldoret Highway fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05611441 -0.28577482 709497000 24Hours

25 Ruby Centre furnuture C Manufacturing Kijabe Lane 36.06603921 -0.30447531 722497389 9AM-5PM
26 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Oginga Odinga Avenue 36.05025763 -0.28681252 709497001 customercare@rubiskenya.com 24Hours
27 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Avenue 36.05226509 -0.27452831 706033264 customercare@rubiskenya.com 24Hours

28 Mea Ltd
Agricultural & Chemical 
Supplies G Wholesale&Retail Trade Club Road 36.07109180 -0.28632170 512212920 8AM-4PM

29 Regnal Petro fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Biashara Kanu St. 36.15486613 -0.32432810 204440124 24Hours
30 Engen fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.04697180 -0.28129502 727341340 24Hours
31 Delta Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Solai Road 36.10606351 -0.25864518 709497000 24Hours
32 Shell fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Court Road 36.06805617 -0.28153654 722000000 shellkenya@shell.com 24Hours
33 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06087742 -0.28443710 706033265 customercare@rubiskenya.com 24Hours
34 Hashi Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.05322237 -0.27506856 751850148 24Hours
35 Gulf Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05484084 -0.28602254 706033264 24Hours
36 Shell fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14954283 -0.31969578 746000000 shellkenya@shell.com 24Hours
37 Nobil Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.13614400 -0.29590894 24Hours
38 Riva Petroleum fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.03290828 -0.27955396 512211534 24Hours
39 Lake Gas Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.02673350 -0.27659469 24Hours

40 Centrif Ltd
Engineering & Industrial 
Services M

Professional&Technical 
Service 36.07850000 -0.29900000 512213243 9AM-5PM

41 Hyrax Service Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.10028382 -0.28065196 24Hours
42 CDJ Investments Ltd banking services K Financial&Insurance Mosque Road 36.07500000 -0.30200000 721331944 8AM-4PM

43 Parkview Palace guesthouse I Accommodation&Food Service Kanu St. 36.06786137 -0.30200788 511007250 24Hours

44 Heliport guesthouse I Accommodation&Food Service Kanu St. 36.06795827 -0.30111390 512217495 24Hours

45
Wildlife Clubs Of Kenya 
Guest House Nakuru guesthouse I Accommodation&Food Service Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.10723778 -0.29251263 729223364 24Hours

46 KAKA GUEST HOUSE guesthouse I Accommodation&Food Service Mosque Road 36.07383096 -0.28357143 716395588 24Hours

47 Gilanis Meat & Eat Ltd hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Lower Bedi Road 36.05959994 -0.28595044 799356444 info@gilanis.co.ke 8AM-10PM

48 Peniel Guest House hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Show Ground Road 36.06489894 -0.27381085 512217346 8AM-10PM



49 Kenlands Relax Inn hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Solai Road 36.06094541 -0.29587603 733771881 8AM-10PM

50 Waterbuck Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food Service West Road 36.06268238 -0.28506886 723218090 waterbuck@waterbuck.co.ke 8AM-10PM

51 Eagle palace hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Oginga Odinga Avenue 36.07455384 -0.28524128 720576611 reservations@eaglepalacehotel.com 24Hours

52 Ole ken hotel I Accommodation&Food Service West Road 36.06253968 -0.28618446 711761182 24Hours

53 Graceland Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Crater Lane 36.08292027 -0.27320029 799356444 24Hours

54 Capital Hill Lodge hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Forest Road 36.19893235 -0.26480204 708880595 24Hours

55 Blue Bay hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Solai Road 36.09942854 -0.27024333 792545426 24Hours

56 Travellers Castle hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Solai Road 36.09924055 -0.27216070 726302969 24Hours

57 Hotel Carnation hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Mburu Gichua Road 36.07340576 -0.28373594 713411116 24Hours

58 Hotel Bison hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Mburu Gichua Road 36.07611611 -0.28702404 713411115 24Hours

59 Vienna Woods Holiday Inn hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.07625321 -0.27797862 702222310
info@viennawoodsholidayinnltd.co.k
e 24Hours

60 Milele Resort hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.07477884 -0.27618906 729223364
reservations@mileleresortnakuru.co.
ke 24Hours

61
Imani Guest House & 
Confrence Centre hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Flamingo Road 36.04899735 -0.29060156 729980090 imaniconfcen@wananchi.com 24Hours

62 Top cliff lodge hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.12282587 -0.28854718 707017979 info@topclifflodge.co.ke 24Hours

63 Cool Rivers hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.13518812 -0.29523548 789903700 coolrivershotel@yahoo.com 24Hours

64 The Stem hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.14118540 -0.31335561 518499620 24Hours

65
Maili Sita Shopping Center 
Kabatini marketplace G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kabatini Road 36.11860316 -0.22540049 746011488 6AM-10PM

66
Maili Sita Market Heshima 
Road marketplace G Wholesale&Retail Trade Heshima Road 36.11437274 -0.23655170 746011488 6AM-10PM

67 Bark Chemist Ltd pharmacy G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kenyatta Lane 36.07303307 -0.28048495 204343400 9AM-10PM

68 Dayton restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.16206238 -0.33214431 795110883 9AM-10PM

69
Jamia Food Mart & Cofee 
Lounge restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Mburu Gichua Road 36.07400685 -0.28531738 719311748 9AM-10PM

70
PAPPRIGANO 
RESTAURANT restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Menengai Crecent 36.07340247 -0.27165125 9AM-10PM

71 The Rendezvous restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Nakuru - Eldoret Road 35.94223000 -0.24292376 9AM-10PM

72 Lennz Pizza Joint restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Gusii Road 36.07231889 -0.28164825 791273166 lennzpizzajoint@gmail.com 9AM-10PM

73 Gilani's restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Club Road 36.07059892 -0.28242812 512211745 info@gilanis.co.ke 9AM-10PM

74 Chicken Baristo restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Club Road 36.07063822 -0.28279065 700500016 9AM-10PM

75 Jimmy's Choma Bite restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Government Road 36.07882076 -0.28424539 721893342 9AM-10PM

76 Midland Hotel restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.07001663 -0.28123061 706600000 reservations@midland-hotel.co.ke 24Hours

77
Sixftyfour Lounge & 
Restaurant restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Kenyatta Avenue 36.07027113 -0.28172096 701646464 24Hours

78 Hudson Bar & Grill restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Kiratina Road 36.12399045 -0.28671251 714474700 24Hours



79 Shemeji highway restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.13709498 -0.29633818 116706167 24Hours

80 M9 Pizzeria restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14935144 -0.31910983 9AM-10PM

81 Barnabas restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14770887 -0.31878000 9AM-10PM

82 Aberdare Annexe restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.14198709 -0.31522948 9AM-10PM

83 Shemeji Highway Resort restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nairobi Road 36.13892165 -0.30939275 24Hours

84
Joskas Restaurant and 
Butchery restaurant I Accommodation&Food Service Nakuru-Nairobi Road 36.09943384 -0.28022983 9AM-10PM

85 Royal Group Industries sportswear shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.05159200 -0.27779860 20204419 info@royalgroupkenya.com 9AM-5PM
86 Tuskys Supermarket supermarket G Wholesale&Retail Trade Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05007653 -0.28677951 202215287 customercare@tuskys.com 24Hours
87 Naivas supermarket G Wholesale&Retail Trade Oginga Odinga Avenue 36.07444044 -0.28527368 208000093 customerservice@naivas.co.ke 24Hours
88 Stagematt Pekars supermarket G Wholesale&Retail Trade Mburu Gichua Road 36.07407835 -0.28316949 774400786 8AM-10PM
89 AutoXpress tyres shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Nakuru Kisumu Road 36.05369296 -0.28716925 709872000 customercare@auto-xpress.co.ke 9AM-5PM
90 KingswayTyres-Nakuru tyres shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Nakuru Kisumu Road 36.05437585 -0.28698303 512215134 customercare@kingswaytyres.com 9AM-5PM
91 Optica Ltd optical shop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kenyatta Avenue 36.05879640 -0.28544690 709709000 9AM-5PM

92
Rupa Civil & Construction 
Services Ltd construction materials G Wholesale&Retail Trade Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06094930 -0.28543370 777921919 9AM-5PM

93 Patmat Bookshop Ltd bookshop G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kenyatta Avenue 36.06964150 -0.28411910 512211021 9AM-6PM
94 Unga Farm Care Ltd foodstore G Wholesale&Retail Trade Biashara Kanu St. 36.41468430 -0.21680560 512120000 9AM-5PM
95 Royal Animal Feeds animal feeds G Wholesale&Retail Trade Show Ground Road 36.92186390 -0.20056210 722319978 9AM-5PM
96 Graphics ink branding G Wholesale&Retail Trade Mosque Road 36.07152410 -0.28616760 723059704 9AM-5PM

97 Nuru Palace Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food Service Oginga Odinga Avenue 36.06520800 -0.28918490 709750136 9AM-10PM

98 Fazal Stores
general merchandise 
store G Wholesale&Retail Trade General Mathenge Road 36.07550000 -0.29600000 512213724 9AM-5PM

99
Flamingo Engineering 
Works

engineering fabrication & 
works M

Professional&Technical 
Service Harvester Road 36.07100000 -0.28100000 512215564 9AM-5PM

100 RentSleek property management M
Professional&Technical 
Service Nairobi-Eldoret Highway 36.06500000 -0.29000000 793294785 9AM-5PM

101
Rupa Civil & Construction 
Services Ltd civil construction M

Professional&Technical 
Service Geoffrey Kamau Avenue 36.07900000 -0.29800000 777921919 9AM-5PM

102 Eramace Car Importers Ltd car importation & sales G Wholesale&Retail Trade Kenyatta Avenue 36.08030000 -0.30120000 202311351 9AM-5PM

103 Marketifyus Marketing Firm digital marketing agency M
Professional&Technical 
Service Kabarak road 35.98500000 -0.24100000 112356373 9AM-5PM

104 Com Twenty One Ltd ICT solutions M
Professional&Technical 
Service City Park Drive 36.07600000 -0.30300000 706732200 9AM-5PM

105
Kenya Farmers Association 
Ltd

agricultural inputs & 
services G Wholesale&Retail Trade General Kago Road 36.07450000 -0.29500000 512211081 9AM-5PM

106 Punda Milias Nakuru Camp
eco camping & safari 
tourism I Accommodation&Food Service Old Nakuru Road 36.06000000 -0.29800000 796757945 9AM-5PM

107 Resma Motors new & used car sales G Wholesale&Retail Trade Oginga Odinga Road 36.07800000 -0.30500000 512212593 9AM-5PM
108 Shopika digital financial services K Financial&Insurance West Road 36.07450000 -0.30400000 712095031 9AM-5PM

109
Wells Fargo & Fargo 
Courier Ltd courier & logistics H Transportation&Storage Mama Ngina Drive 36.07700000 -0.30500000 512216785 9AM-5PM

110 Kenchic Ltd
poultry production & 
supply C Manufacturing Kenyatta Lane 36.08000000 -0.30000000 512211978 9AM-8PM

111
Menengai Oil Refineries 
Ltd

cooking oil & home care 
manufacturing C Manufacturing Nakuru Eldoret Highway 36.04000000 -0.28500000 512212356 9AM-5PM

112 Cedar Timber Mill
timber processing & 
sales C Manufacturing Kenyatta Avenue 36.08040000 -0.30110000 516130600 9AM-5PM

113 Centre General Store
general merchandise 
retail G Wholesale&Retail Trade Mosque Road 36.07950000 -0.30200000 512210531 9AM-5PM

114 Century Feeds Ltd
animal feed 
manufacturing C Manufacturing Timber Mill Road 36.06850000 -0.27600000 722833671 9AM-5PM



115 Centrif Ltd
industrial & engineering 
services M

Professional&Technical 
Service Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.07850000 -0.29900000 512213243 9AM-5PM

116 Faulu Kenya Ltd microfinance & savings K Financial&Insurance Mburu Gichua Road 36.07400000 -0.28200000 512216053 9AM-5PM

117 Fazal Stores
general merchandise 
store G Wholesale&Retail Trade General Mathenge Road 36.07550000 -0.29600000 512213724 9AM-5PM

118 Fina Bank Limited commercial banking K Financial&Insurance George Morara Road 36.07750000 -0.30250000 202222580 8AM-4PM

119 Avenue Suite Hotel hotel & accommodation I Accommodation&Food Service Kenyatta Avenue 36.07000000 -0.30000000 753226751 24Hours

120 Fina Bank Limited commercial banking K Financial&Insurance
Giddo Plaza, George 
Morara Road, Nakuru 36.07750000 -0.30250000 202222580 8AM-4PM



O Name of the Business Nature of the 
Business 

Code Sector Address / Street Geolocation  Phone 
Number +254 

Email Address Hours Status 

      x_coordinate y_coordinate     
1 Barclays bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.07068492 -0.28166295  barclays.kenya@barclays.com 8AM-4PM  
2 National Bank-Nakuru bank K Financial&Insurance Show Ground Road 36.06923005 -0.27419458  info@nationalbank.co.ke 8AM-4PM 
3 Nakuru Currency 

Centre 
bank K Financial&Insurance Lower Bedi Road 36.05953324 -0.28508326  comms@centralbank.go.ke 8AM-4PM 

4 Credit Bank bank K Financial&Insurance Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05864706 -0.28463532  info@creditbank.co.ke 8AM-4PM 

5 KCB bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.05810357 -0.28146333 715906623 nakuru@kcb.co.ke 8AM-4PM 
6 Equity Bank bank K Financial&Insurance Mburu Gichua Road 36.07356056 -0.28031023  info@equitybank.co.ke 8AM-4PM 

7 Standard Chartered bank K Financial&Insurance Kenyatta Avenue 36.06934585 -0.28159855 203293900  8AM-4PM 

8 Crater Garden Villa 
Bar 

bar I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Show Ground Road 36.06417055 -0.27619196 794218353 gardenvilla32@gmail.com 24Hours 

9 Show Park bar I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Show Ground Road 36.06178300 -0.27873699 706033264  24Hours 

10 Chrome Grill and 
Lounge 

bar I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

West Road 36.06252608 -0.28822954 707615738  24Hours 

11 19th county palace bar I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.13655690 -0.29564732 717297059  24Hours 

12 Elly's Barbershop and 
Spa 

barbershop M Professional Service Kanu St. 36.06761728 -0.30154584 711582968 eliusjuma38@gmail.com 9AM-5PM 

13 Kencity Bike Shop bicycle shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kenyatta Lane 36.07461194 -0.28429719 722250190  9AM-5PM 

14 Wambus Cafe cafe I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Kanu St. 36.07343096 -0.29880800 713411115  9AM-5PM 

15 Alnas cafe I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.13993613 -0.30881520 716395588  9AM-5PM 

16 CMC Motors car parts shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06170180 -0.28451101 751221876  9AM-5PM 

17 CMC Motors car parts shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05079682 -0.28724525 790444999  9AM-5PM 

18 ishel carwash H Transportation&Storage Old Nairobi Road 36.07510633 -0.29778780 722000000  9AM-5PM 

19 Hass Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.09927175 -0.28029953 711132209 info@hasspetroleum.com 24Hours 
20 OLA Energy fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Kenyatta Avenue 36.18074830 -0.34819175 728471148 customercare@olaenergy.co.k

e 
24Hours 

21 OLA Energy fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Kabarak road 36.11576672 -0.23073607 722250190 customercare@olaenergy.co.k
e 

24Hours 

22 Caltex fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Sirikwa St. 36.11890835 -0.22379245 751851116  24Hours 

23 Kester fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05334057 -0.28488684 512217106  24Hours 

24 
Delta Service Station- 
Nakuru / Eldoret 
Highway 

fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05611441 -0.28577482 709497000 
 

24Hours 

25 Ruby Centre furnuture C Manufacturing Kijabe Lane 36.06603921 -0.30447531 722497389  9AM-5PM 

26 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Oginga Odinga 
Avenue 

36.05025763 -0.28681252 709497001 customercare@rubiskenya.co
m 

24Hours 

27 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau 
Avenue 

36.05226509 -0.27452831 706033264 customercare@rubiskenya.co
m 

24Hours 

28 Mea Ltd 
Agricultural & 
Chemical 
Supplies 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Club Road 36.07109180 -0.28632170 512212920 
 

8AM-4PM 

29 Regnal Petro fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Biashara Kanu St. 36.15486613 -0.32432810 204440124  24Hours 

30 Engen fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.04697180 -0.28129502 727341340  24Hours 

31 Delta Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Solai Road 36.10606351 -0.25864518 709497000  24Hours 

32 Shell fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Court Road 36.06805617 -0.28153654 722000000 shellkenya@shell.com 24Hours 
33 Rubis fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06087742 -0.28443710 706033265 customercare@rubiskenya.co

m 
24Hours 

34 Hashi Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.05322237 -0.27506856 751850148  24Hours 

35 Gulf Petrol Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.05484084 -0.28602254 706033264  24Hours 

36 Shell fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14954283 -0.31969578 746000000 shellkenya@shell.com 24Hours 
37 Nobil Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.13614400 -0.29590894 723218090  24Hours 

38 Riva Petroleum fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.03290828 -0.27955396 512211534  24Hours 

39 Lake Gas Petrol 
Station 

fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.02673350 -0.27659469 512212920  24Hours 
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40 Centrif Ltd 
Engineering & 
Industrial 
Services 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service 

 
36.07850000 -0.29900000 512213243 

 
9AM-5PM 

41 Hyrax Service Station fuel station D Electricity&Gas Supply Old Nairobi Road 36.10028382 -0.28065196   24Hours 

42 CDJ Investments Ltd banking 
services 

K Financial&Insurance Mosque Road 36.07500000 -0.30200000 721331944  8AM-4PM 

43 Parkview Palace guesthouse I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Kanu St. 36.06786137 -0.30200788 511007250 
 

24Hours 

44 Heliport guesthouse I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Kanu St. 36.06795827 -0.30111390 512217495 
 

24Hours 

45 
Wildlife Clubs Of 
Kenya 
Guest House Nakuru 

guesthouse I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.10723778 -0.29251263 729223364 
 

24Hours 

46 KAKA GUEST 
HOUSE 

guesthouse I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Mosque Road 36.07383096 -0.28357143 716395588 
 

24Hours 

47 Gilanis Meat & Eat Ltd hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Lower Bedi Road 36.05959994 -0.28595044 799356444 info@gilanis.co.ke 8AM-10PM 

48 Peniel Guest House hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Show Ground Road 36.06489894 -0.27381085 512217346 
 

8AM-10PM 

49 Kenlands Relax Inn hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Solai Road 36.06094541 -0.29587603 733771881 
 

8AM-
10PM 

 

50 Waterbuck Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

West Road 36.06268238 -0.28506886 723218090 waterbuck@waterbuck.co.ke 8AM-
10PM 

51 Eagle palace hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Oginga Odinga 
Avenue 

36.07455384 -0.28524128 720576611 reservations@eaglepalacehotel
.com 

24Hours 

52 Ole ken hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

West Road 36.06253968 -0.28618446 711761182 
 

24Hours 

53 Graceland Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Crater Lane 36.08292027 -0.27320029 799356444 
 

24Hours 

54 Capital Hill Lodge hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Forest Road 36.19893235 -0.26480204 708880595 
 

24Hours 

55 Blue Bay hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Solai Road 36.09942854 -0.27024333 792545426 
 

24Hours 

56 Travellers Castle hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Solai Road 36.09924055 -0.27216070 726302969 
 

24Hours 

57 Hotel Carnation hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Mburu Gichua Road 36.07340576 -0.28373594 713411116 
 

24Hours 

58 Hotel Bison hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Mburu Gichua Road 36.07611611 -0.28702404 713411115 
 

24Hours 

59 Vienna Woods 
Holiday Inn 

hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.07625321 -0.27797862 702222310 
info@viennawoodsholidayinnltd
.co.k 
e 

24Hours 

60 Milele Resort hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.07477884 -0.27618906 729223364 
reservations@mileleresortnakur
u.co. 
ke 

24Hours 

61 
Imani Guest House & 
Confrence Centre hotel I Accommodation&Food 

Service 
Flamingo Road 36.04899735 -0.29060156 729980090 imaniconfcen@wananchi.com 24Hours 

62 Top cliff lodge hotel I Accommodation&Food Old Nairobi Road 36.12282587 -0.28854718 707017979 info@topclifflodge.co.ke 24Hours 
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Service 

63 Cool Rivers hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.13518812 -0.29523548 789903700 coolrivershotel@yahoo.com 24Hours 

64 The Stem hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.14118540 -0.31335561 518499620 
 

24Hours 

65 
Maili Sita Shopping 
Center 
Kabatini 

marketplace G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kabatini Road 36.11860316 -0.22540049 746011488 
 

6AM-
10PM 

66 
Maili Sita Market 
Heshima 
Road 

marketplace G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Heshima Road 36.11437274 -0.23655170 746011488 
 

6AM-
10PM 

67 Bark Chemist Ltd pharmacy G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kenyatta Lane 36.07303307 -0.28048495 204343400  9AM-10PM 

68 Dayton restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.16206238 -0.33214431 795110883 
 

9AM-
10PM 

69 
Jamia Food Mart & 
Cofee 
Lounge 

restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Mburu Gichua Road 36.07400685 -0.28531738 719311748 
 

9AM-
10PM 

70 
PAPPRIGANO 
RESTAURANT restaurant I Accommodation&Food 

Service 
Menengai Crecent 36.07340247 -0.27165125 

794687683  
9AM-
10PM 

71 The Rendezvous restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nakuru - Eldoret Road 35.94223000 -0.24292376 
511007250  

9AM-
10PM 

72 Lennz Pizza Joint restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Gusii Road 36.07231889 -0.28164825 791273166 lennzpizzajoint@gmail.com 9AM-
10PM 

73 Gilani's restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Club Road 36.07059892 -0.28242812 512211745 info@gilanis.co.ke 9AM-
10PM 

74 Chicken Baristo restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Club Road 36.07063822 -0.28279065 700500016 
 

9AM-
10PM 

75 Jimmy's Choma Bite restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Government Road 36.07882076 -0.28424539 721893342 
 

9AM-
10PM 

76 Midland Hotel restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.07001663 -0.28123061 706600000 reservations@midland-
hotel.co.ke 

24Hours 

77 
Sixftyfour Lounge & 
Restaurant restaurant I Accommodation&Food 

Service 
Kenyatta Avenue 36.07027113 -0.28172096 701646464 

 
24Hours 

78 Hudson Bar & Grill restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Kiratina Road 36.12399045 -0.28671251 714474700 
 

24Hours 

79 Shemeji highway restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.13709498 -0.29633818 116706167 
 

24Hours 
 

80 M9 Pizzeria restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14935144 -0.31910983 
777921919  

9AM-10PM 

81 Barnabas restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nairobi-Nakuru Road 36.14770887 -0.31878000 
721893342  

9AM-10PM 

82 Aberdare Annexe restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.14198709 -0.31522948 
746011488  

9AM-10PM 

83 Shemeji Highway 
Resort 

restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nairobi Road 36.13892165 -0.30939275 
792855985  

24Hours 
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84 
Joskas Restaurant 
and 
Butchery 

restaurant I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Nakuru-Nairobi Road 36.09943384 -0.28022983 
512216053  

9AM-10PM 

85 Royal Group 
Industries 

sportswear 
shop 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Nakuru-Sigor Road 36.05159200 -0.27779860 20204419 info@royalgroupkenya.com 9AM-5PM 

86 Tuskys Supermarket supermarket G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Nakuru-Kisumu Road 36.05007653 -0.28677951 202215287 customercare@tuskys.com 24Hours 

87 Naivas supermarket G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Oginga Odinga 
Avenue 

36.07444044 -0.28527368 208000093 customerservice@naivas.co.ke 24Hours 

88 Stagematt Pekars supermarket G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Mburu Gichua Road 36.07407835 -0.28316949 774400786  8AM-10PM 

89 AutoXpress tyres shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Nakuru Kisumu Road 36.05369296 -0.28716925 709872000 customercare@auto-
xpress.co.ke 

9AM-5PM 

90 KingswayTyres-
Nakuru 

tyres shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Nakuru Kisumu Road 36.05437585 -0.28698303 512215134 customercare@kingswaytyres.c
om 

9AM-5PM 

91 Optica Ltd optical shop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kenyatta Avenue 36.05879640 -0.28544690 709709000  9AM-5PM 

92 
Rupa Civil & 
Construction 
Services Ltd 

construction 
materials 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.06094930 -0.28543370 777921919 
 

9AM-5PM 

93 Patmat Bookshop Ltd bookshop G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kenyatta Avenue 36.06964150 -0.28411910 512211021  9AM-6PM 

94 Unga Farm Care Ltd foodstore G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Biashara Kanu St. 36.41468430 -0.21680560 512120000  9AM-5PM 

95 Royal Animal Feeds animal feeds G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Show Ground Road 36.92186390 -0.20056210 722319978  9AM-5PM 

96 Graphics ink branding G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Mosque Road 36.07152410 -0.28616760 723059704  9AM-5PM 

97 Nuru Palace Hotel hotel I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Oginga Odinga 
Avenue 

36.06520800 -0.28918490 709750136 
 

9AM-10PM 

98 Fazal Stores 
general 
merchandise 
store 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

General Mathenge 
Road 

36.07550000 -0.29600000 512213724 
 

9AM-5PM 

99 
Flamingo 
Engineering 
Works 

engineering 
fabrication & 
works 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service Harvester Road 36.07100000 -0.28100000 512215564 

 
9AM-5PM 

100 RentSleek property 
management 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service Nairobi-Eldoret 

Highway 
36.06500000 -0.29000000 793294785 

 
9AM-5PM 

101 
Rupa Civil & 
Construction 
Services Ltd 

civil 
construction 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service Geoffrey Kamau 

Avenue 
36.07900000 -0.29800000 777921919 

 
9AM-5PM 

102 Eramace Car 
Importers Ltd 

car importation 
& sales 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Kenyatta Avenue 36.08030000 -0.30120000 202311351 
 

9AM-5PM 

103 Marketifyus 
Marketing Firm 

digital 
marketing 
agency 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service Kabarak road 35.98500000 -0.24100000 112356373 

 
9AM-5PM 

104 Com Twenty One Ltd ICT solutions M 
Professional&Technical 
Service City Park Drive 36.07600000 -0.30300000 706732200 

 
9AM-5PM 

105 
Kenya Farmers 
Association 
Ltd 

agricultural 
inputs & 
services 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

General Kago Road 36.07450000 -0.29500000 512211081 
 

9AM-5PM 

106 Punda Milias Nakuru 
Camp 

eco camping & 
safari 
tourism 

I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Old Nakuru Road 36.06000000 -0.29800000 796757945 
 

9AM-5PM 

107 Resma Motors new & used car 
sales 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Oginga Odinga Road 36.07800000 -0.30500000 512212593  9AM-5PM 

108 Shopika digital financial 
services 

K Financial&Insurance West Road 36.07450000 -0.30400000 712095031  9AM-5PM 

109 
Wells Fargo & Fargo 
Courier Ltd courier & 

logistics 
H Transportation&Storage Mama Ngina Drive 36.07700000 -0.30500000 512216785 

 
9AM-5PM 

110 Kenchic Ltd 
poultry 
production & C Manufacturing Kenyatta Lane 36.08000000 -0.30000000 512211978 

 
9AM-8PM 
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supply 

111 
Menengai Oil 
Refineries 
Ltd 

cooking oil & 
home care 
manufacturing 

C Manufacturing Nakuru Eldoret 
Highway 

36.04000000 -0.28500000 512212356 
 

9AM-5PM 

112 Cedar Timber Mill 
timber 
processing & 
sales 

C Manufacturing Kenyatta Avenue 36.08040000 -0.30110000 516130600 
 

9AM-5PM 

113 Centre General Store 
general 
merchandise 
retail 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

Mosque Road 36.07950000 -0.30200000 512210531 
 

9AM-5PM 

114 Century Feeds Ltd 
animal feed 
manufacturing C Manufacturing Timber Mill Road 36.06850000 -0.27600000 722833671 

 
9AM-5PM 

115 Centrif Ltd 
industrial & 
engineering 
services 

M 
Professional&Technical 
Service Geoffrey Kamau Road 36.07850000 -0.29900000 512213243 

 
9AM-5PM 

 

116 Faulu Kenya Ltd microfinance & 
savings 

K Financial&Insurance Mburu Gichua Road 36.07400000 -0.28200000 512216053  9AM-5PM 

117 Fazal Stores 
general 
merchandise 
store 

G Wholesale&Retail 
Trade 

General Mathenge 
Road 

36.07550000 -0.29600000 512213724 
 

9AM-5PM 

118 Fina Bank Limited commercial 
banking 

K Financial&Insurance George Morara Road 36.07750000 -0.30250000 202222580  8AM-4PM 

119 Avenue Suite Hotel hotel & 
accommodation 

I Accommodation&Food 
Service 

Kenyatta Avenue 36.07000000 -0.30000000 753226751 
 

24Hours 

120 Fina Bank Limited commercial 
banking 

K Financial&Insurance 
Giddo Plaza, George 
Morara Road, Nakuru 36.07750000 -0.30250000 202222580 

 
8AM-4PM 

 


